
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

25 

23 

103 

05 

32 

11 

68 

18 

41 

26 

112 

15 

19 

659 

141 

107 

Name 

Jason White 

Elliott Barron 

John Williamson 

Mike Rogers 

Kasandra Barron Fuller 

David McMasters 

William Wolff 

John Kennelly 

Ross Maddox 

Reed Evans 

Scott Barron Elieff 

Daniel Person 

Darrell Thornley 

Robert Phillips 

Donal Rajasingam 

Laura Romney 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Lynx B 

1972 FV Pegasus 

1972 Caldwell D-13 (F/V) 

1968 Bobsy Vega 

1969 Zink Zink 

1965 Zink FV 

1968 Zink Z-5 

1968 Zink 1968 Zink 

1967 Zink C-4 Formula Vee 

1965 Autodynamics FV 

1969 Volkswagen Fast V 

1968 Lynx b 

1968 Zink FV 

1965 Zink C4 (F/V) 

1969 Lynx Lynx B 

1969 Autodynamics Formula Vee 

Color 

Yellow 

Silver 

Green/White 

silver 

Red 

Red 

White w/blue 

White/Red 

Blue/Silver 

Burgundy 

Yellow 

black 

Silver/Black 

White/red 

Red 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

20:46.147 

20:47.479 

20:49.407 

20:50.068 

21:01.685 

21:02.155 

21:03.047 

21:03.760 

21:34.558 

21:35.221 

21:50.139 

21:51.027 

21:57.269 

22:04.029 

22:40.416 

23:43.008 

Best Tm 

2:56.177 

2:52.921 

2:55.231 

2:54.712 

2:56.340 

2:57.554 

2:57.821 

2:56.741 

2:59.544 

3:01.555 

3:04.126 

2:58.605 

2:58.646 

3:01.301 

3:04.055 

3:19.012 

In Lap 

2 

7 

5 

7 

5 

4 

5 

6 

6 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

5 

2 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Margin of Victory 

1.332 

Avg. Speed 

68.958 

Best Lap Tm 

2:52.921 

Best Speed 

70.992 

Best Lap by 

23 - Elliott Barron 

 

River City Road Races 

Group 3 

Race 4 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:44:20 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/22/2023 15:32 



Lap 

6 
7 

 

(18) John Kennelly 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(41) Ross Maddox 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(26) Reed Evans 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(112) Scott Barron Elieff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(15) Daniel Person 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(19) Darrell Thornley 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(659) Robert Phillips 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:59.043 
2:59.729 

3:10.269 
3:02.065 
2:57.989 
2:57.820 
2:57.293 
2:56.741 
2:57.693 

3:14.956 
3:06.607 
3:03.966 
3:02.320 
3:01.930 
2:59.544 
3:01.018 

3:16.014 
3:01.555 
3:01.923 
3:02.535 
3:04.495 
3:02.527 
3:03.426 

3:18.111 
3:07.091 
3:04.126 
3:05.102 
3:04.137 
3:04.267 
3:05.788 

3:09.385 
2:58.605 
2:59.661 
3:10.467 
3:26.539 
3:01.193 
3:04.102 

3:14.150 
3:02.012 
2:58.646 
2:59.346 
2:59.710 
2:59.114 
3:11.713 

3:11.829 
3:04.977 
3:01.301 

Diff 

+1.222 
+1.908 

+13.528 
+5.324 
+1.248 
+1.079 
+0.552 

+0.952 

+15.412 
+7.063 
+4.422 
+2.776 
+2.386 

+1.474 

+14.459 

+0.368 
+0.980 
+2.940 
+0.972 
+1.871 

+13.985 
+2.965 

+0.976 
+0.011 
+0.141 
+1.662 

+10.780 

+1.056 
+11.862 
+27.934 

+2.588 
+5.497 

+15.504 
+3.366 

+0.700 
+1.064 
+0.468 

+13.067 

+10.528 
+3.676 

Time of Day 

16:02:23.819 
16:05:23.548 

15:47:34.660 
15:50:36.725 
15:53:34.714 
15:56:32.534 
15:59:29.827 
16:02:26.568 
16:05:24.261 

15:47:39.674 
15:50:46.281 
15:53:50.247 
15:56:52.567 
15:59:54.497 
16:02:54.041 
16:05:55.059 

15:47:39.261 
15:50:40.816 
15:53:42.739 
15:56:45.274 
15:59:49.769 
16:02:52.296 
16:05:55.722 

15:47:40.129 
15:50:47.220 
15:53:51.346 
15:56:56.448 
16:00:00.585 
16:03:04.852 
16:06:10.640 

15:47:30.961 
15:50:29.566 
15:53:29.227 
15:56:39.694 
16:00:06.233 
16:03:07.426 
16:06:11.528 

15:47:37.229 
15:50:39.241 
15:53:37.887 
15:56:37.233 
15:59:36.943 
16:02:36.057 
16:05:47.770 

15:47:33.950 
15:50:38.927 
15:53:40.228 

Lap 

4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(141) Donal Rajasingam 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(107) Laura Romney 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Lap Tm 

3:02.729 
3:06.166 
3:02.673 
3:02.734 

3:16.162 
3:07.563 
3:04.482 
3:05.302 
3:04.055 
3:04.154 
3:26.472 

3:22.248 
3:19.012 
3:23.464 
3:20.719 
3:22.204 
3:24.562 
3:27.472 

Diff 

+1.428 
+4.865 
+1.372 
+1.433 

+12.107 
+3.508 
+0.427 
+1.247 

+0.099 
+22.417 

+3.236 

+4.452 
+1.707 
+3.192 
+5.550 
+8.460 

Time of Day 

15:56:42.957 
15:59:49.123 
16:02:51.796 
16:05:54.530 

15:47:38.889 
15:50:46.452 
15:53:50.934 
15:56:56.236 
16:00:00.291 
16:03:04.445 
16:06:30.917 

15:47:46.076 
15:51:05.088 
15:54:28.552 
15:57:49.271 
16:01:11.475 
16:04:36.037 
16:08:03.509 

Lap 

 

(25) Jason White 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(23) Elliott Barron 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(103) John Williamson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(05) Mike Rogers 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(32) Kasandra Barron Fuller 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(11) David McMasters 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(68) William Wolff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

3:05.021 
2:56.177 
2:56.298 
2:56.244 
2:58.034 
2:56.762 
2:57.102 

3:02.834 
2:54.275 
2:55.073 
3:06.946 
2:57.736 
2:57.694 
2:52.921 

3:08.784 
2:57.131 
2:57.289 
2:57.351 
2:55.231 
2:57.830 
2:55.234 

3:09.914 
2:58.255 
2:57.271 
2:56.472 
2:56.419 
2:56.965 
2:54.712 

3:09.207 
2:58.745 
2:59.295 
2:58.848 
2:56.340 
2:59.116 
2:58.043 

3:08.806 
2:58.968 
2:58.297 
2:57.554 
2:58.200 
2:59.009 
2:59.475 

3:07.228 
2:59.500 
2:59.790 
2:58.925 
2:57.821 

Diff 

+8.844 

+0.121 
+0.067 
+1.857 
+0.585 
+0.925 

+9.913 
+1.354 
+2.152 

+14.025 
+4.815 
+4.773 

+13.553 
+1.900 
+2.058 
+2.120 

+2.599 
+0.003 

+15.202 
+3.543 
+2.559 
+1.760 
+1.707 
+2.253 

+12.867 
+2.405 
+2.955 
+2.508 

+2.776 
+1.703 

+11.252 
+1.414 
+0.743 

+0.646 
+1.455 
+1.921 

+9.407 
+1.679 
+1.969 
+1.104 

Time of Day 

15:47:26.031 
15:50:22.208 
15:53:18.506 
15:56:14.750 
15:59:12.784 
16:02:09.546 
16:05:06.648 

15:47:23.335 
15:50:17.610 
15:53:12.683 
15:56:19.629 
15:59:17.365 
16:02:15.059 
16:05:07.980 

15:47:29.842 
15:50:26.973 
15:53:24.262 
15:56:21.613 
15:59:16.844 
16:02:14.674 
16:05:09.908 

15:47:30.475 
15:50:28.730 
15:53:26.001 
15:56:22.473 
15:59:18.892 
16:02:15.857 
16:05:10.569 

15:47:31.799 
15:50:30.544 
15:53:29.839 
15:56:28.687 
15:59:25.027 
16:02:24.143 
16:05:22.186 

15:47:31.153 
15:50:30.121 
15:53:28.418 
15:56:25.972 
15:59:24.172 
16:02:23.181 
16:05:22.656 

15:47:28.740 
15:50:28.240 
15:53:28.030 
15:56:26.955 
15:59:24.776 

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:22:38 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

River City Road Races 

Group 3 

Race 4 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:44:20 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/22/2023 15:32 


