

Sorted on Laps River City Road Races

Group 3 Race 4

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

1/22/2023 15:32

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:44:20

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	25	Jason White	1969 Lynx B	Yellow	FV	3	7	20:46.147	2:56.177	2
2	23	Elliott Barron	1972 FV Pegasus	Silver	FV	3	7	20:47.479	2:52.921	7
3	103	John Williamson	1972 Caldwell D-13 (F/V)	Green/White	FV	3	7	20:49.407	2:55.231	5
4	05	Mike Rogers	1968 Bobsy Vega	silver	FV	3	7	20:50.068	2:54.712	7
5	32	Kasandra Barron Fuller	1969 Zink Zink	Red	FV	3	7	21:01.685	2:56.340	5
6	11	David McMasters	1965 Zink FV	Red	FV	3	7	21:02.155	2:57.554	4
7	68	William Wolff	1968 Zink Z-5	White w/blue	FV	3	7	21:03.047	2:57.821	5
8	18	John Kennelly	1968 Zink 1968 Zink	White/Red	FV	3	7	21:03.760	2:56.741	6
9	41	Ross Maddox	1967 Zink C-4 Formula Vee	Blue/Silver	FV	3	7	21:34.558	2:59.544	6
10	26	Reed Evans	1965 Autodynamics FV	Burgundy	FV	3	7	21:35.221	3:01.555	2
11	112	Scott Barron Elieff	1969 Volkswagen Fast V	Yellow	FV	3	7	21:50.139	3:04.126	3
12	15	Daniel Person	1968 Lynx b	black	FV	3	7	21:51.027	2:58.605	2
13	19	Darrell Thornley	1968 Zink FV		FV	3	7	21:57.269	2:58.646	3
14	659	Robert Phillips	1965 Zink C4 (F/V)	Silver/Black	FV	3	7	22:04.029	3:01.301	3
15	141	Donal Rajasingam	1969 Lynx Lynx B	White/red	FV	3	7	22:40.416	3:04.055	5
16	107	Laura Romney	1969 Autodynamics Formula Vee	Red	FV	3	7	23:43.008	3:19.012	2

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by		
1.332	68.958	2:52.921	70.992	23 - Elliott Barron		
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard						

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:22:30 PM



River City Road Races

Group 3

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

Race 4

1/22/2023 15:32



ар.	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Da
				6	2:59.043	+1.222	16:02:23.81
Jason	White			7	2:59.729	+1.908	16:05:23.54
1	3:05.021	+8.844	15:47:26.031				
2	2:56.177		15:50:22.208	(18) John H	Kennelly		
3	2:56.298	+0.121	15:53:18.506	1	3:10.269	+13.528	15:47:34.660
4	2:56.244	+0.067	15:56:14.750	2	3:02.065	+5.324	15:50:36.72
5	2:58.034	+1.857	15:59:12.784	3	2:57.989	+1.248	15:53:34.71
6	2:56.762	+0.585	16:02:09.546	4	2:57.820	+1.079	15:56:32.53
7	2:57.102	+0.925	16:05:06.648	5	2:57.293	+0.552	15:59:29.82
				6	2:56.741		16:02:26.56
Elliott E	Barron			7	2:57.693	+0.952	16:05:24.26
1	3:02.834	+9.913	15:47:23.335				
2	2:54.275	+1.354	15:50:17.610	(41) Ross I	Maddox		
3	2:55.073	+2.152	15:53:12.683	1	3:14.956	+15.412	15:47:39.67
4	3:06.946	+14.025	15:56:19.629	2	3:06.607	+7.063	15:50:46.28
5	2:57.736	+4.815	15:59:17.365	3	3:03.966	+4.422	15:53:50.24
6	2:57.694	+4.773	16:02:15.059	4	3:02.320	+2.776	15:56:52.56
7	2:52.921		16:05:07.980	5	3:01.930	+2.386	15:59:54.49
				6	2:59.544		16:02:54.04
) John	Williamson			7	3:01.018	+1.474	16:05:55.05
1	3:08.784	+13.553	15:47:29.842				
2	2:57.131	+1.900	15:50:26.973	(26) Reed	Evans		
3	2:57.289	+2.058	15:53:24.262	1	3:16.014	+14.459	15:47:39.26
4	2:57.351	+2.120	15:56:21.613	2	3:01.555		15:50:40.81
5	2:55.231		15:59:16.844	3	3:01.923	+0.368	15:53:42.73
6	2:57.830	+2.599	16:02:14.674	4	3:02.535	+0.980	15:56:45.27
7	2:55.234	+0.003	16:05:09.908	5	3:04.495	+2.940	15:59:49.76
•	2.00.20	.0.000	10.00.00.000	6	3:02.527	+0.972	16:02:52.29
Mike F	oners.			7	3:03.426	+1.871	16:05:55.72
1	3:09.914	+15.202	15:47:30.475	· · ·	0.00.420	11.071	10.00.00.72
2	2:58.255	+3.543	15:50:28.730	(112) Scott	Barron Elieff		
						. 10 005	45 47 40 40
3	2:57.271	+2.559	15:53:26.001	1	3:18.111	+13.985	15:47:40.12
4	2:56.472	+1.760	15:56:22.473	2	3:07.091	+2.965	15:50:47.22
5	2:56.419	+1.707	15:59:18.892	3	3:04.126	. 0 070	15:53:51.34
6	2:56.965	+2.253	16:02:15.857	4	3:05.102	+0.976	15:56:56.44
7	2:54.712		16:05:10.569	5	3:04.137	+0.011	16:00:00.58
				6	3:04.267	+0.141	16:03:04.85
	dra Barron Fuller	140007	15.47.04.700	7	3:05.788	+1.662	16:06:10.64
1	3:09.207	+12.867	15:47:31.799	455	I Dansan		
2	2:58.745	+2.405	15:50:30.544	(15) Daniel			
3	2:59.295	+2.955	15:53:29.839	1	3:09.385	+10.780	15:47:30.96
4	2:58.848	+2.508	15:56:28.687	2	2:58.605		15:50:29.56
5	2:56.340		15:59:25.027	3	2:59.661	+1.056	15:53:29.22
6	2:59.116	+2.776	16:02:24.143	p4	3:10.467	+11.862	15:56:39.69
7	2:58.043	+1.703	16:05:22.186	5	3:26.539	+27.934	16:00:06.23
_				6	3:01.193	+2.588	16:03:07.42
	McMasters			7	3:04.102	+5.497	16:06:11.52
1	3:08.806	+11.252	15:47:31.153	1			
2	2:58.968	+1.414	15:50:30.121	(19) Darrel	-		
3	2:58.297	+0.743	15:53:28.418	1	3:14.150	+15.504	15:47:37.22
4	2:57.554		15:56:25.972	2	3:02.012	+3.366	15:50:39.24
5	2:58.200	+0.646	15:59:24.172	3	2:58.646		15:53:37.88
6	2:59.009	+1.455	16:02:23.181	4	2:59.346	+0.700	15:56:37.23
7	2:59.475	+1.921	16:05:22.656	5	2:59.710	+1.064	15:59:36.94
				6	2:59.114	+0.468	16:02:36.05
) Willian	n Wolff			7	3:11.713	+13.067	16:05:47.77
1	3:07.228	+9.407	15:47:28.740	1			
2	2:59.500	+1.679	15:50:28.240	(659) Robe	ert Phillips		
	2:50.700	+1.969	15:53:28.030	1	3:11.829	+10.528	15:47:33.95
3	2:59.790						
3	2:58.925	+1.104	15:56:26.955	2	3:04.977	+3.676	15:50:38.92

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day						
4	3:02.729	+1.428	15:56:42.957						
5	3:06.166	+4.865	15:59:49.123						
6	3:02.673	+1.372	16:02:51.796						
7	3:02.734	+1.433	16:05:54.530						
(141) Donal Rajasingam									
1	3:16.162	+12.107	15:47:38.889						
2	3:07.563	+3.508	15:50:46.452						
3	3:04.482	+0.427	15:53:50.934						
4	3:05.302	+1.247	15:56:56.236						
5	3:04.055		16:00:00.291						
6	3:04.154	+0.099	16:03:04.445						
7	3:26.472	+22.417	16:06:30.917						
(107) Laura Romney									
1	3:22.248	+3.236	15:47:46.076						
2	3:19.012		15:51:05.088						
3	3:23.464	+4.452	15:54:28.552						
4	3:20.719	+1.707	15:57:49.271						
5	3:22.204	+3.192	16:01:11.475						
6	3:24.562	+5.550	16:04:36.037						
7	3:27.472	+8.460	16:08:03.509						

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:22:38 PM